Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Changes in Authorized Positions

Date:

9/29/23

Classified Civil Service

Changes From: Changes To:
Div. No. Class Pay Prog. Hourly or Bi-weekly Div. No. Class Pay Prog. Hourly or Bi-weekly
Line # Pos. Code |Grade Position Title # Employee Name Salary Line # Pos. Code | Grade Position Title # Employee Name Salary

Division of Community and Resident Services

620.048

2

514

Division of Family Services

640.090

640.050

15

521

514

Division of Youth Services

650.060

514

516E

510N

516E

516E

Social Worker

Child Care Program Aide

Social Worker

Social Worker

Jessica Lopez
Alonda McDermott

Tammy Fight

Renee Morrison
Norris Rice
Nermin lbrahim
Melissa Richmond
Kaitlyn Collett
Julie Fight
Elisha Coleman
Ashkya Santago
Angenia Morning
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT

Loren Breeding
VACANT

Tera Sullivan

Division of Community and Resident Services

620.048 2

Division of Family Servi

514

ces

640.090 15

640.050 2

521

514

Division of Youth Services

650.060 1

514

516E

510N

516E

516E

Social Services Worker

Early Childcare Assistant
Teacher

Social Services Worker

Social Services Worker

Jessica Lopez
Alonda McDermott

Tammy Fight

Renee Morrison
Norris Rice
Nermin |Ibrahim
Melissa Richmond
Kaitlyn Collett
Julie Fight
Elisha Coleman
Ashkya Santago
Angenia Morning
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT

Loren Breeding
VACANT

Tera Sullivan




Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Changes in Authorized Positions

Date:

9/29/23

Unclassified Civil Service

Changes From: Changes To:
Div. No. Class Pay Prog. Hourly or Bi-weekly Div. No. Class Pay Prog. Hourly or Bi-weekly

Line # Pos. Code |Grade Position Title # Employee Name Salary Line # Pos. Code | Grade Position Title # Employee Name Salary
Division of Aging & Disability Services Division of Aging & Disability Services

615.030 1 514 516E Social Worker | - Justin Halvorson | - 615.030 1 514 516E Social Services Worker | ----- Justin Halvorson | -
Division of Family Services Division of Family Services

640.056 1 521 | 510N | Child Care Program Aide | - VACANT | - 640.056 1 521 | 510N | B2V Ch'T';’ZiLeef‘SS'Sta”t ----- VACANT | -

640.056 | 2 521 | 510N | CNid Care Program Aide | VACANT | 640.056 2 521 | sion | Farly Childcare Assistant| VACANT |

P/IT Teacher P/T
VACANT VACANT

Division of Youth Services Division of Youth Services

650.031 1 514 516E Social Worker | --—--- VACANT | - 650.031 1 514 516E Social Services Worker | ----- VACANT | -




	From To - Classified
	From To - Unclassified

