Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Changes in Authorized Positions

Date:

9/29/23

Classified Civil Service

Changes From: Changes To:

Changes From: Changes To:															
Div.	No.	Class	Pay		Prog.		Hourly or Bi-weekly	Div.	No.	Class	Pay		Prog.		Hourly or Bi-weekly
Line #	Pos.	Code	Grade	Position Title	#	Employee Name	Salary	Line #	Pos.	Code	Grade	Position Title	#	Employee Name	Salary
Division of Community and Resident Services								Division of Cor							
620.048	2	514	516E	Social Worker		Jessica Lopez Alonda McDermott		620.048	2	514	516E	Social Services Worker		Jessica Lopez Alonda McDermott	
Division of Family Services								Division of Far	nily Servi	ces					
640.090	15	521	510N	Child Care Program Aide		Tammy Fight		640.090	15	521	510N	Early Childcare Assistant Teacher		Tammy Fight	
						Renee Morrison Norris Rice Nermin Ibrahim Melissa Richmond Kaitlyn Collett Julie Fight Elisha Coleman Ashkya Santago Angenia Morning VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT								Renee Morrison Norris Rice Nermin Ibrahim Melissa Richmond Kaitlyn Collett Julie Fight Elisha Coleman Ashkya Santago Angenia Morning VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT VACANT	
640.050	2	514	516E	Social Worker		Loren Breeding VACANT		640.050	2	514	516E	Social Services Worker		Loren Breeding VACANT	
Division of Youth Services								Division of You	ıth Servic	<u>ces</u>					
650.060	1	514	516E	Social Worker		Tera Sullivan		650.060	1	514	516E	Social Services Worker		Tera Sullivan	

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Changes in Authorized Positions

Date:

9/29/23

Unclassified Civil Service

Changes From:

Changes F	From:							Changes To:							
Div. No. Class		Pay	Prog.			Hourly or Bi-weekly	Div.	No.	Class	Pay	Prog.			Hourly or Bi-weekly	
Line #	Pos.	Code	Grade	Position Title	#	Employee Name	Salary	Line #	Pos.	Code	Grade	Position Title	#	Employee Name	Salary
Division of Aging & Disability Services							Division of Ag	 <u>ing & Dis</u> 	 ability Se 	ervices 					
615.030	1	514	516E	Social Worker		Justin Halvorson		615.030	1	514	516E	Social Services Worker		Justin Halvorson	
Division of Family Services						Division of Family Services									
640.056	1	521	510N	Child Care Program Aide		VACANT		640.056	1	521	510N	Early Childcare Assistant Teacher		VACANT	
640.056	2	521	510N	Child Care Program Aide P/T		VACANT VACANT		640.056	2	521	510N	Early Childcare Assistant Teacher P/T		VACANT VACANT	
Division o	f Youth S	ervices						Division of Youth Services							
650.031	1	514	516E	Social Worker		VACANT		650.031	1	514	516E	Social Services Worker		VACANT	